1
FIBER OPTIC CABLE
Pr
em
is
e
Ca
bl

FIBER
COUNT
NOMINAL DIAMETER
inches (mm)
WEIGHT
lbs
TENSION
lbs (N) BENDING RADIUS
Inches (cm)
RISER PLENUM
RISER PLENUM RISER PLENUM
INSTALL LONGTERM INSTALL LONGTERM INSTALL LONGTERMRISER PLENUM
KR002481801-AIAR KQ002461801-AIAP 2 0.52 (13.30) 0.52 (13.30) 126 144 150 (660) 45 (198) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 7.8 (19.8) 5.2 (13.2)
KR004481801-AIAR KQ004501801-AIAP 4 0.52 (13.30) 0.52 (13.30) 128 147 150 (660) 45 (198) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 7.8 (19.8) 5.2 (13.2)
KR006531801-AIAR KQ006541801-AIAP 6 0.52 (13.30) 0.52 (13.30) 133 169 150 (660) 45 (198) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 7.8 (19.8) 5.2 (13.2)
KR008561801-AIAR KQ008581801-AIAP 8 0.56 (14.30) 0.56 (14.30) 150 192 150 (660) 45 (198) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 8.4 (21.3) 5.6 (14.2)
KR012651801-AIAR KQ012611801-AIAP 12 0.56 (14.30) 0.56 (14.30) 155 198 150 (660) 45 (198) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 8.4 (21.3) 5.6 (14.2)
KR018801801-AIAR KQ018751801-AIAP 18 0.63 (15.90) 0.63 (15.90) 191 204 300 (1335) 90 (396) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 9.5 (24.1) 6.3 (16.0)
KR024871801-AIAR KQ024791801-AIAP 24 0.68 (17.30) 0.63 (15.90) 214 223 300 (1335) 90 (396) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 10.2 (25.9) 6.8 (17.3)
KR024611881-AIAR — 24 1.02 (25.90) — — 320 — 300 (1335) 90 (396) — — 15.3 (38.9) 10.2 (25.9)
KR036611881-AIAR KQ036591881-AIAP 36 1.02 (25.90) 0.96 (24.30) 320 320 300 (1335) 90 (396) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 15.3 (38.9) 10.2 (25.9)
KR048611881-AIAR KQ048591881-AIAP 48 1.02 (25.90) 1.02 (25.90) 320 360 300 (1335) 90 (396) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 15.3 (38.9) 10.2 (25.9)
KR060611881-AIAR KQ060591881-AIAP 60 1.12 (28.40) 1.12 (28.40) 430 430 300 (1335) 90 (396) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 16.8 (42.7) 11.2 (28.4)
KR072611881-AIAR KQ072591881-AIAP 72 1.17 (29.70) 1.22 (30.96) 430 500 300 (1335) 90 (396) 300 (1335) 90 (396) 17.6 (44.7) 11.7 (29.7)
 Fiber Types – Replace asterisk () in AFL number with number in the Fiber Specifications table on previous page.